

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

GLENN TIBBLE, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

EDISON INTERNATIONAL, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

DAVID C. FREDERICK
BRENDAN J. CRIMMINS
JEREMY S. NEWMAN
KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN,
TODD, EVANS & FIGEL,
P.L.L.C.
1615 M Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 326-7900

JEROME J. SCHLICHTER
Counsel of Record
MICHAEL A. WOLFF
SEAN E. SOYARS
SCHLICHTER, BOGARD &
DENTON, LLP
100 S. Fourth Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63102
(314) 621-6115
(jschlichter@uselaws.com)

February 13, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE NINTH CIRCUIT ERRONEOUSLY BARRED PETITIONERS' TIMELY CLAIMS.....	3
A. ERISA's Duty Of Prudence Does Not Cease When A Fiduciary Selects An Investment	4
B. A Fiduciary's Failures Prudently To Monitor And Remove Investments Give Rise To Timely Claims Under 29 U.S.C. § 1113(1)	8
C. Enforcing ERISA's Duty Of Prudence With Respect To Existing Invest- ments Supports ERISA's Purposes	10
D. Respondents Mischaracterize The Proceedings Below	12
II. RESPONDENTS' ASSERTION THAT THE WRIT SHOULD BE DISMISSED AS IMPROVIDENTLY GRANTED LACKS MERIT	19
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Brown v. Allen</i> , 344 U.S. 443 (1953)	6
<i>Buccino v. Continental Assurance Co.</i> , 578 F. Supp. 1518 (S.D.N.Y. 1983).....	7
<i>Cady’s Estate, In re</i> , 207 N.Y.S. 385 (App. Div. 1925).....	5, 6
<i>Central States, Se. & Sw. Areas Pension Fund v. Central Transp., Inc.</i> , 472 U.S. 559 (1985)	4
<i>CTS Corp. v. Waldburger</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2175 (2014).....	12
<i>DiFelice v. U.S. Airways, Inc.</i> , 497 F.3d 410 (4th Cir. 2007).....	7
<i>Fink v. National Sav. & Trust Co.</i> , 772 F.2d 951 (D.C. Cir. 1985).....	7
<i>Johns v. Herbert</i> , 2 App. D.C. 485 (1894).....	5
<i>Kasten v. Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corp.</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1325 (2011)	11
<i>Ledbetter v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co.</i> , 550 U.S. 618 (2007)	9
<i>Martin v. Consultants & Adm’rs, Inc.</i> , 966 F.2d 1078 (7th Cir. 1992).....	7
<i>Morrissey v. Curran</i> , 567 F.2d 546 (2d Cir. 1977).....	7
<i>Petrella v. Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer, Inc.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1962 (2014).....	9
<i>Phillips v. Alaska Hotel & Rest. Emps. Pension Fund</i> , 944 F.2d 509 (9th Cir. 1991)	14
<i>Stark’s Estate, In re</i> , 15 N.Y.S. 729 (N.Y. Surrogate’s Ct., Rensselaer Cnty. 1891).....	6

<i>Stolt-Nielsen S.A. v. AnimalFeeds Int’l Corp.</i> , 559 U.S. 662 (2010)	21
<i>Talk Am., Inc. v. Michigan Bell Tel. Co.</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2254 (2011).....	11
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992).....	21
<i>Varity Corp. v. Howe</i> , 516 U.S. 489 (1996)	11

STATUTES AND RULES

Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, 29 U.S.C. § 1001 <i>et seq.</i> :	
29 U.S.C. § 1001(b)	10
29 U.S.C. § 1104(a)(1)(B).....	1, 4
29 U.S.C. § 1106	9
29 U.S.C. § 1113	11, 12
29 U.S.C. § 1113(1)	1, 8, 9, 12, 17, 21, 22
29 U.S.C. § 1135	11
Sup. Ct. R. 15.2	20

OTHER MATERIALS

4 Mark L. Ascher et al., <i>Scott and Ascher on Trusts</i> (5th ed. 2007)	5
George T. Bogert et al., <i>The Law of Trusts and Trustees</i> :	
(rev. 2d ed. 1993)	4
(3d ed. 2009).....	5, 6, 7
Restatement (Second) of Trusts § 174 (1959)	4, 7
Restatement (Third) of Trusts (2007)	4, 5, 7
